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New Zealand Rainfall for June, 1940-continued. 

I T"p~f,,lf:11• l Daya with 
Station. (lOO to Inch). Bain. 

SOUTH ISLAND-oontinued. 

Tiroroa. 
Tiromoa.na 
Reefton 
Rewanui 
Greymouth 

(F) WEST COAST-oontinued, 
1118 
723 
597 

1596 

Kaimata., Arnold River 
Westland Plantation 
Lake Kanieri 
Otira •• 
Ross 
Gunn's, Wataroa 
Hari Hari 
Five-mile Beaoh, Oka.rito .. 
Waiho Gorge 
Karangarua 
Okuru .. 
H8,8,Bt P&BB 
Hollyford 
Homer 
Puysegur Point .• 

1073 
1138 
943 

1138 
1503 
966 

1310 

1140 

945 
1189 
1235 
1502 
2638 

(G) NELSON AND MABLBOBOUGH. 

Stephens Isla.nd 248 
Waina, D'Urville Isla.nd 
Hamilton Bay 
Waitata Ba.y 
The Brothers 
Motueka 
Manaroa. 
Yncyoa. Bay 
Wha.ngamoa 
"Harakeke," Central Moutere 
Mapua •• 
Atawhai 
Havelock 
Linkwater 
Ma.ita.i Valle)', Nelson 
Opouri VaJley, Flat Creek 
Picton •• 
Ocean Bay 
Stanley Brook •• 
Wakefield 
Marshlands, Blenheim 
Spring Creek, Blenheim 
"Sevenoaks," Renwicktown 
FairhaJI, Omak&, Blenheim 
Blenheim 
Erina, Blenheim; . 
Hartley Hills, Hillersden •• 
Ugbrooke 
Seddon .. 
"Wa.i-iti," Seddon 
Avondale Station, Blenheim 
The Branch, Wairau Valley 
Cape Campbell •• 
Ward •• 
Duntroon, Jordan 
Upcot, Awatere .. 
" Ellerton," Kekerangu 
Grange Road. Ha.puku 
MonnsdaJe, Kaikoura 
Kaikoura West • , 

• 

(H) CANTERBURY. 

388 
393 
134 
369 

545 
425 
293 
277 

769 
365 
568 
765 
261 
281 
369 
379 
139 
159 

157 
127 
189 
287 

107 
100 
214 

79 
114 

222 
54 
73 
58 
69 

Wha.lesbaok Station, Wa.iau 95 
" Emsoote," Stag and Spey 93 
Keinton Combe . . 134 
W oodcliester · 115 
Highfield, W a.iau 94 
Waiau.. 86 
Hawkswood 151 
Riverside Farm, Amuri 79 
Culverden 66 
BaJmora.l No. 1 . . 63 
Gore Bay 95 
Arthurs P&BB 950 
Waika.ri 25 
Macdonald Downs 39 
Weka. Pass 8 
Mount White Station, Cass 201 
Wa.ipa.ra 30 
Cra.igiebnrn 134 

I 

18 
14 
13 
20 
21 
19 
18 
13 
17 
13 
9 

9 

10 
16 
13 
16 
17 

8 

6 
6 

10 
9 

5 
8 
4 
8 

9 
5 
6 
8 
9 
8 
9 

10 
7 
7 

6 
6 
5 
6 

4 
3 
5 

3 
4 

7 
4 
6 
3 

·5 

2 
6 
5 
4 
4 
2 
5 
2 
5 
4 
5 

14 
6 
4 
1 
6 
2 
4 

New Zealand Rainfall, for ,June, 194.0-contlnned. 

I To~all, ·1 Daya with 
Station. (100 to Inch). Rain. 

I 

SOUTH ISLAND-oontinued. 

Flock Hill 
Amberley 

(H) CANTIDBBURY-oontinued. 

253 

Glenthorne, Lake Coleridge 
Harper River 
Loburn 
Mount Torlesse •. 
Oxford .. 
"Midla.nds," Oxford 
Simois Creek 
Double Hill 
Lake Coleridge Homestead 
Bayfields 
Coalgate 
Pa.parua Prison •. 
Horora.ta. 
Mount PoBBession 
Eva.ndale, Mount Somers .. 
Methven 
Staveley 
Springburn 
Mount Somers 
Rhodes' Convalescent Rome 
Godley Head 
Alla.ndaJe 
Otahuna, Tai Tapu 
"Brockworth," Little Akaloa 
Pue.ha •. 
Oknti, Little River 
Akaroa .. 
Ma.gnat Bay, Little River 
Akaroa Lighthouse 
Rakaia .. 
Southbridge 
Winohmore 
Peel Forest 
Orari Gorge 
See.field 
Braemar 
Lynnford, Hinds 
W a.itui, GeraJdine 
Harwell Downs, Fairlie 
Bedeshurst, Fairlie 
Lambrook Sta.tion, Fairlie 
Orari Estate 
KakahuBnsh 
Glenlyon, Lake Ohau 
Waratah, Albury 
Pleasant Point 
Sea.down 
Cave 
Smithfield 
Tima.ru Reservoir 
Foxdown Station, Manngati 
Haka Downs, Hakataramea 
Waihaornnga, Wa.ikora .. 
Glen-Cary Station, Hakataramea 

71 
376 
252 

90 
45 

101 

160 
339 
122 
121 

77 
119 
73 
26 
52 

122 
174 
72 
99 

124 
81 

156 
176 
289 

386 
336 
137 
97 
87 

110 
69 

154 
148 
45 

292 
54 
22 

181 
112 
101 
32 
90 

4Q4 
80 
27 
18 

,30 
30 
31 
19 
64 
62 
36 

(I) Ouoo AND SOUTHLAND,· . · 

Makarora 
Behlnore Statioh; Clearbtirn 
Ma.ungawem 
Ha.wee.Flat 
Lake 'We.itaki 
Pembroke · 
Lugga.te 
Otiake •• 
Tarra.s .. 
Duntroon 
Glenorohy 
Steward Settlement, Oamarn 
Arrowtown 
Blackstone Hill •. 
Frankton, Lake W akatipu 
Naseby 
Naseby Pla.ntation 
RipponvaJe, Cromwell 
Oama.ni 
Wa.ipiata 
Clyde .. 
Moe.Creek 

487 
173 
239 

29 
165 
130 
24 
92 
37 

469 
10 

266 
97 

297 
114 
99 

132 
32 

105 
78 
45 

7 
5 

11 
11 
4 
4 
3 

6 
7 
6 
5 
4, 
5 
1 
7 
5 
7 
4 
6 
7 
6 
6 
6 
9 

6 
9 
5 

10 
.6 
7· 
3 
4 
6 
3 
6 
4 
3 
9. 
9 

.5 
7 

'6· 
.8 
5 
2 
4 
2,' 

. 7 .. 
10 
7 

3 
3 
7 
3 
5 
4 

12 
3 
8 
5 

, .. 10, 
5 
6 
4 
6 
7 
7 
4 


